Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "HikRobot") received Notice on Accepting the Application Documents for the Initial Public Offering of Shares and Listing on the

SZSE ChiNext Market of Hangzhou Hikrobot Co., Ltd. (SZSE Listing Review [2023] No. 252) issued by Shenzhen Stock Exchange, and SZSE considered that

application documents were completed and decided to accept. For details, please refer to the Announcement on the Application for the Initial Public Offering of Shares

and Listing on the SZSE ChiNext Market of Hangzhou Hikrobot Co., Ltd., a Subsidiary of the Company, is Accepted by the SZSE (Announcement No.: 2023-008)

published by the Company on cninfo website (www.cninfo.com.cn) on March 8, 2023.

   Hikvision 2022 Annual Report

191

Section VII Changes in Shares and Information about Shareholders

I.  Changes in Share Capital

1. Table of Changes in Share Capital

Unit: Share

Before the change Changes in the period (+, -) After the change

Shares Ratio
New Shares

Issued

Bonus

share

Share

transferred

from capital

reserve

Others Sub-total Shares Ratio

1. Shares subject to conditional restriction(s) 215,314,570 2.31% 97,402,605   -57,468,669 39,933,936 255,248,506 2.71%

1) State holdings

2) Shares held by state-owned corporates

3) Shares held by other domestic investors 215,200,030 2.31% 97,266,605   -57,411,399 39,855,206 255,055,236 2.70%

Including: held by domestic corporations

held by domestic individuals 215,200,030 2.31% 97,266,605   -57,411,399 39,855,206 255,055,236 2.70%

4) Shares held by overseas investors 114,540 0.00% 136,000   -57,270 78,730 193,270 0.00%

Including: held by overseas corporations

held by overseas individuals 114,540 0.00% 136,000   -57,270 78,730 193,270 0.00%

2. Shares without restriction 9,120,491,544 97.69%   55,180,574 55,180,574 9,175,672,118 97.29%

1) RMB ordinary shares 9,120,491,544 97.69%   55,180,574 55,180,574 9,175,672,118 97.29%

2) Domestically listed foreign shares

   Hikvision 2022 Annual Report

192

Before the change Changes in the period (+, -) After the change

Shares Ratio
New Shares

Issued

Bonus

share

Share

transferred

from capital

reserve

Others Sub-total Shares Ratio

3) Foreign shares listed overseas